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Cayman Islands Monetary Authority

List of New Insurance Licensees

Licensed in the quarter ending September 30, 2021

1893953 Acres Insurance Limited

1881854 Carpathian Gambit Indemnity Co.
1880874 Demand Delivery Insurance, Ltd.
1870610 Legend Re

1903031 New England Pediatrics Indemnity, Ltd.
1896930 SGC Insurance Ltd.

1875845 Transcend Health Insurance Ltd.
1887863 ISMIE SPC LIMITED

1851161 Providence Re

1653256 Tempus Fiducia Limited SPC
1894244 Kindle PIC

1878870 PLV Fund 1 PIC

08/10/2021
08/09/2021
07/01/2021
07/01/2021
08/23/2021
08/31/2021
07/01/2021
09/16/2021
07/14/2021
07/29/2021
08/10/2021
08/02/2021

Class B(i) Insurer
Class B(i) Insurer
Class B(i) Insurer
Class B(i) Insurer
Class B(i) Insurer
Class B(i) Insurer

Class B(i) Insurer

Class B(iii) Insurer

Class B(iii) Insurer

Class B(iii) Insurer

Portfolio Insurance Company
Portfolio Insurance Company

Artex Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
Strategic Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
Kensington Management Group, Ltd.
Atlas Insurance Management (Cayman) Limited
Aon Insurance Managers (Cayman) Ltd.
Artex Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
Kensington Management Group, Ltd.
Strategic Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
Strategic Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
Captiva Managers (Cayman) Ltd.
Strategic Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
Strategic Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited



