

## **Cayman Islands Monetary Authority**

## **List of New Insurance Licensees**

Licensed in the quarter ending September 30, 2021

License Number Entity Name	Registration Date	Entity Type Name	Insurance Manager Entity Name
1893953 Acres Insurance Limited	08/10/2021	Class B(i) Insurer	Artex Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
1881854 Carpathian Gambit Indemnity Co.	08/09/2021	Class B(i) Insurer	Strategic Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
1880874 Demand Delivery Insurance, Ltd.	07/01/2021	Class B(i) Insurer	Kensington Management Group, Ltd.
1870610 Legend Re	07/01/2021	Class B(i) Insurer	Atlas Insurance Management (Cayman) Limited
1903031 New England Pediatrics Indemnity, Ltd.	08/23/2021	Class B(i) Insurer	Aon Insurance Managers (Cayman) Ltd.
1896930 SGC Insurance Ltd.	08/31/2021	Class B(i) Insurer	Artex Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
1875845 Transcend Health Insurance Ltd.	07/01/2021	Class B(i) Insurer	Kensington Management Group, Ltd.
1887863 ISMIE SPC LIMITED	09/16/2021	Class B(iii) Insurer	Strategic Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
1851161 Providence Re	07/14/2021	Class B(iii) Insurer	Strategic Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
1653256 Tempus Fiducia Limited SPC	07/29/2021	Class B(iii) Insurer	Captiva Managers (Cayman) Ltd.
1894244 Kindle PIC	08/10/2021	Portfolio Insurance Company	Strategic Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited
1878870 PLV Fund 1 PIC	08/02/2021	Portfolio Insurance Company	Strategic Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited